

JO Code No. WB00885
LOA Case No. 01 of 2019

Order No. 31 dated: 21.11.2023

Today is fixed for hearing of the petition u/s. 151 of the CPC. Dated 11.09.2023.

Both parties filed hazira.

However, the court is otherwise busy with trial of NDPS cases.

As such the case is adjourned.

Fix 05.02.2024 for hearing of the petition u/s. 151 of the CPC.

Dic. & Corrected by me :

**Additional District Judge,
3rd Court, Howrah.**

ADJ