

LOA -01 of 2019

Order No.37 Dated: 17.12.2024.

Today is fixed for further cross of PW1

Petitioner and OP files hazira.

Requisition of production of will from the safe custody is issued but the same is not yet received.

For ends of justice 24.01.2025 for further cross of PW1.

Dictated & Corrected by me

**Motor Accident Claim Tribunal
3rd Court, Howrah**