

LOA Suit No. 01 of 2019

Order No. 40 Dated 21.06.2025

Today is fixed for further cross of P.W-1.

Both parties file hazira.

Petitioner has also filed an adjournment petition on the ground stated therein.

Heard considered prayer is allowed.

Fix. **24.07.2025** for further cross of P.W-1.

Dictated & Corrected by me

**Additional District Judge ,
3rd Court , Howrah**