

JO Code No. WB00910
LOA Suit No. 01 of 2019

Order No. 43 Dated 24.11.2025

The record is put up by way of put up application filed on behalf of the applicant/petitioner, as it is submitted along with an application moved with a prayer for call for the original Will (Testator Padmaja Majee) from the safe custody of the Howrah District Judges' Court, on the grounds stated therein.

The Will in question has in the safe custody of the Head Clerk, Howrah District Judges' Court.

Accordingly, the Head Clerk is directed to send the Will before this court on 25.11.2025.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the Head Clerk, Howrah District Judges' Court for information and taking necessary action.

To date (25.11.2025)

Dic. & Corrected by me :

**Additional District Judge,
3rd Court, Howrah.**

ADJ