

L.O.A Case no.01 of 2019

Order No.44 Dated 25.11.2025

Today is fixed for further cross of P.W-1.

Petitioner has filed hazira.

Respondent has filed an adjournment petition.

Heard, Considered.

Prayer is allowed.

Fix. **13.02.2026** for further cross of P.W-1.

The original Will is question be returned to the head clerk, District Judge's Court,
Howrah upon proper acknowledgement for being kept in safe custody.

Dictated & Corrected by me

**Addl. Dist. Judge
3rd Court , Howrah**